Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10-2018

IMO

8411566
9430325
9275062
7644130
9381940
9397200
8720216
8218380
9376440
9386433
9199787
9199787
8314287
9148738
9306304
9126728
9194048
8873752
9177882
8301852
9492440
9649976
9519236
9505297
9643269
1005241
9450868
9258997
9412309
9464273
9535618
8800133

Name*

NS TERA
BURHAN DIZMAN 2
CAP BEATRICE
CERENCAN
FENER

ORMI
VOLGA-4004
AKASYA 1

CFL PROSPECT
CFL PROUD
DUYGU
DUYGU

HELGA

JOYH

MANISA SOLE
SOUTHWESTER
SWE-CARRIER
VOLGO-DON 5066
WILSON ODRA
WINNER S
ADIRONDACK
AL MOTHANNA
BEKET ATA
BONACIEUX

C. SPIRIT
CALLISTA
CAPTAIN VANGELIS L
CELEBRATION
DELTA MED
DICLE DENIZ
DS BRAZIL

EL NINO

Flag

PA
PA
LR
TG
PA
PA
PA
KM
NL
NL
CK
CK
MD
BZ
VC
CK
Ccy
KM
AG
TG
PH
1O
KZ
Gl
PA
MT
LR
AG
LR
TR
AG
FO

Inspection
Date

4-10-2018
5-10-2018
5-10-2018
13-10-2018
27-9-2018
15-10-2018
25-10-2018
9-10-2018
8-10-2018
11-10-2018
9-10-2018
1-10-2018
19-10-2018
24-10-2018
4-10-2018
1-10-2018
26-9-2018
22-10-2018
12-9-2018
9-10-2018
4-10-2018
5-10-2018
16-10-2018
8-10-2018
9-10-2018
10-9-2018
22-10-2018
19-10-2018
22-10-2018
24-10-2018
28-9-2018

13-9-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

20 24-10-2018
6 11-10-2018
5 10-10-2018
5 18-10-2018
7 4-10-2018
3 18-10-2018
5 30-10-2018
3 12-10-2018
3 11-10-2018
6 17-10-2018
14 23-10-2018
3 4-10-2018
5 24-10-2018
7 31-10-2018
15 19-10-2018
8 9-10-2018
9 5-10-2018
5 27-10-2018
36 18-10-2018
6 15-10-2018
7 11-10-2018
4 9-10-2018
4 20-10-2018
4 12-10-2018
2 11-10-2018
23 3-10-2018
4 26-10-2018
6 25-10-2018
3 25-10-2018
2 26-10-2018
4 2-10-2018
43 26-10-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

5
3



IMO

9334351
9057226
9191101
7311769
8012231
9121883
8500070
9493494
9498626
9335056
9513361
7818389
9481738
8869921
9656084
9057305
9054365
8848783
8307947
9155896
8129254
9133771
8230481
9534274

56

Name*

EM KEA

FEED HALTEN
GULF EXPRESS
GULLHA
HAMOUDI B
JAOHAR RIMA
LADY MARIA
MAPLE PIONEER
NAVIOS LYRA
NCC DAMMAM
NEPHEL

NEVA

OMMAX

PARS KHAZAR 2

PUERTO ROSARIO

RHONE
SIMSON
SLAVUTICH-16
TAHA-Y

TANGO MAR
URANUS L

VIKA

VIRMA 2
WILSON VARNA

Flag

LR
AG
AG
CK
VC
SL
TG
HK
PA
SA
PA
VU
KM
IR
SG
VU
GE
UA
SL
CK
SL
BZ
VC
AG

Inspection

Date
9-10-2018

22-10-2018
25-10-2018
9-10-2018
8-10-2018
19-10-2018
28-10-2018
20-10-2018
2-10-2018
15-10-2018
28-9-2018
5-10-2018
9-10-2018
1-10-2018
12-10-2018
14-10-2018
11-10-2018
3-10-2018
10-10-2018
19-10-2018
17-10-2018
17-10-2018
1-10-2018

22-10-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

4

Release
Date

12-10-2018
26-10-2018
28-10-2018
11-10-2018
16-10-2018
27-10-2018
31-10-2018
25-10-2018
5-10-2018
18-10-2018
2-10-2018
12-10-2018
16-10-2018
10-10-2018
18-10-2018
16-10-2018
13-10-2018
10-10-2018
13-10-2018
27-10-2018
20-10-2018
26-10-2018
6-10-2018

25-10-2018

Page 2 of 2
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1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 10-2018 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8411566 NS TERA PA 4-10-2018 20 24-10-2018 5
7644130 CERENCAN TG 13-10-2018 5 18-10-2018 3
8720216 VOLGA-4004 PA 25-10-2018 5 30-10-2018 3
9275062 CAP BEATRICE LR 5-10-2018 5 10-10-2018 3
9381940 FENER PA 27-9-2018 7 4-10-2018 3
9397200 ORMI PA 15-10-2018 3 18-10-2018 3
9430325 BURHAN DIZMAN 2 PA 5-10-2018 6 11-10-2018 3
8218380 AKASYA1 KM 9-10-2018 3 12-10-2018 2
8301852 WINNERS TG 9-10-2018 6 15-10-2018 2
8314287 HELGA MD 19-10-2018 5 24-10-2018 2
8873752 VOLGO-DON 5066 KM 22-10-2018 5 27-10-2018 2
9126728 SOUTHWESTER CK 1-10-2018 8 9-10-2018 2
9148738 JOYH BZ 24-10-2018 7 31-10-2018 2
9177882 WILSON ODRA AG 12-9-2018 36 18-10-2018 2
9194048 SWE-CARRIER cY 26-9-2018 9 5-10-2018 2
9199787 DUYGU CK 1-10-2018 3 4-10-2018 2
9199787 DUYGU CK 9-10-2018 14 23-10-2018 2
9306304 MANISA SOLE VC 4-10-2018 15 19-10-2018 2
9376440 CFL PROSPECT NL 8-10-2018 3 11-10-2018 2
9386433 CFL PROUD NL 11-10-2018 6 17-10-2018 2
1005241  CALLISTA MT 10-9-2018 23 3-10-2018 1
7311769 GULLHA CK 9-10-2018 2 11-10-2018 1
7818389 NEVA VU 5-10-2018 7 12-10-2018 1
8012231 HAMOUDI B VC 8-10-2018 8 16-10-2018 1
8129254 URANUSL SL 17-10-2018 3 20-10-2018 1
8230481 VIRMA?2 VC 1-10-2018 5 6-10-2018 1
8307947 TAHA-Y SL 10-10-2018 3 13-10-2018 1
8500070 LADY MARIA TG 28-10-2018 3 31-10-2018 1
8800133 EL NINO FO 13-9-2018 43 26-10-2018 1
8848783 SLAVUTICH-16 UA 3-10-2018 7 10-10-2018 1
8869921 PARS KHAZAR 2 IR 1-10-2018 9 10-10-2018 1
9054365 SIMSON GE 11-10-2018 2 13-10-2018 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9057226
9057305
9121883
9133771
9155896
9191101
9258997
9334351
9335056
9412309
9450868
9464273
9481738
9492440
9493494
9498626
9505297
9513361
9519236
9534274
9535618
9643269
9649976
9656084

56

Name

FEED HALTEN
RHONE

JAOHAR RIMA
VIKA

TANGO MAR
GULF EXPRESS
CELEBRATION
EM KEA

NCC DAMMAM
DELTA MED
CAPTAIN VANGELIS L
DICLE DENIZ
OMMAX
ADIRONDACK
MAPLE PIONEER
NAVIOS LYRA
BONACIEUX
NEPHEL

BEKET ATA
WILSON VARNA
DS BRAZIL

C. SPIRIT

AL MOTHANNA
PUERTO ROSARIO

Flag

AG
VU
SL
BZ
CK
AG
AG
LR
SA
LR
LR
TR
KM
PH
HK
PA
Gl
PA
Kz
AG
AG
PA
JO
SG

Inspection
Date

22-10-2018
14-10-2018
19-10-2018
17-10-2018
19-10-2018
25-10-2018
19-10-2018
9-10-2018
15-10-2018
22-10-2018
22-10-2018
24-10-2018
9-10-2018
4-10-2018
20-10-2018
2-10-2018
8-10-2018
28-9-2018
16-10-2018
22-10-2018
28-9-2018
9-10-2018
5-10-2018

12-10-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4
2

Release Date

26-10-2018
16-10-2018
27-10-2018
26-10-2018
27-10-2018
28-10-2018
25-10-2018
12-10-2018
18-10-2018
25-10-2018
26-10-2018
26-10-2018
16-10-2018
11-10-2018
25-10-2018
5-10-2018
12-10-2018
2-10-2018
20-10-2018
25-10-2018
2-10-2018
11-10-2018
9-10-2018

18-10-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8411566 Company
Name: NS TERA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 5

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Solid Navigation Inc, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1861

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2018-10-24 20 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2018 1-11-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. 22-5-2018 1-11-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 16-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Temporary repair no

carried out
Ballast, fuel and other tanks To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Temporary repair no

carried out
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

- 2018

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

IMO : 9430325 Company
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 2

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi,

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

fertieuropa spain, , , ES

General cargo/multipurp

, , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Bilbao

Date of release
2018-10-11

Gross tonnage
2979

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
42

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2018 8-5-2023
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 12-6-2018 8-5-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2018 11-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Certificates for radio personnel Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9397200 Company ACA Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: ORMI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer KERNEOS DUNKERQUE , ZIP DE MARDYCK , DUNKERQUE, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 10299 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2018-10-18 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2018 24-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2018  18-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-11-2016  18-10-2021  Greece 11-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)

Page 3 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9381940 Company CVS Denizcilik Sanayi Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: FENER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2992 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trieste 2018-10-4 7  day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-10-2017 25-8-2019  Turkey 13-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 6-10-2017 25-8-2019  Turkey 13-6-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2017  4-10-2022  ltaly 5-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Public address system Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2018

Rectified no

Rectified no

IMO : 9275062 Company
Name: CAP BEATRICE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Container

ZEABORN Ship Management, Ludwig-Erhard-Strasse 22 20459 Hamburg, , Liberia

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Liberia 26833

Port of detention

Keeldate
2003

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2018-10-10 5 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2017  28-2-2019  Germany 2-3-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 19-10-2017 28-2-2019 Germany 2-3-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2018  18-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed class no

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 8720216 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama
Name: VOLGA-4004 Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4911 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-10-30 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2018 16-4-2023
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 7-9-2018 16-4-2023
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2018  15-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Bulkheads - operational damage Rectified no
Cargo pumproom Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 7644130 Company

Name: CERENCAN

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Ege Trade Inc, Fahrettin Kerim Gokay Caddesi Merdivenkoy Mah Kadikoy 229 34732 Istanbul

, , Togo

Classification society Columbus American Register

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage

2466

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2018-10-18 5  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2017 6-9-2021  Turkey 17-8-2018
Columbus American Register Load Line 3-10-2017 6-9-2021  Turkey 17-8-2018
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 2-1-2018 9-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Columbus American Register
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9386433
Name: CFL PROUD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

10

- 2018

CFL Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
4106

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gent 2018-10-17 6 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 8-2-2018  27-11-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-11-2014  27-11-2019  Spain 9-2-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2015 22-5-2020  Spain 7-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9376440
Name: CFL PROSPECT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

10

- 2018

CFL Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2018-10-11

Gross tonnage
4106

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 4-12-2017 11-7-2022  Netherlands 4-10-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-8-2017 11-7-2022  Netherlands 4-10-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2014 2-7-2019  Netherlands 13-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO : 9306304 Company GRS Rohden Shipping GmbH & Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MANISA SOLE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Manisa Bulk S.R.L, , ,IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 5581 2004
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2018-10-19 15 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2018  16-11-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-6-2018  16-11-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2018  16-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO : 9199787 Company DMV Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands
Name: DUYGU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4388 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Birkenhead 2018-10-4 3 day(s) 42
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2018 18-2-2020
Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2015 9-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Machinery controls alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9194048 Company Swedish Bulk AB Rederi, , , Cyprus
Name: SWE-CARRIER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3170 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-10-5 9  day(s) 52
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2018  31-1-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 19-2-2015 31-1-2020  Sweden 22-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-10-2014  13-10-2019  Sweden 28-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
Navigation records Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts Rectified no

Page 12 of 55
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO :9177882 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: WILSON ODRA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Wilson, , Bergen, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1846 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-10-18 36 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2018 25-11-2019  Germany
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-3-2018 25-11-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2017 8-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date
2-3-2018

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO :9148738 Company Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Belize
Name: JOYH Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4942 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 2018-10-31 7  day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2016  24-6-2021  Egypt 28-5-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-8-2016  24-6-2021  Egypt 28-5-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2017  14-10-2020  Egypt 28-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO : 9126728 Company Northwester Shipping Corp, , , Cook Islands
Name: SOUTHWESTER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Francis Flower, , Gabes, TN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4150 1996

Port of detention

Runcorn

Date of release
2018-10-9

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
8 day(s) 38

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-11-2017 7-11-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8873752 Company
Name: VOLGO-DON 5066

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Valship PE, , , Comoros

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2018-10-27

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
3994

Keeldate
1976

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition
Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified

Ukraine

Ukraine

Date

14-10-2018
14-10-2018

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
28-7-2017 30-1-2022
4-8-2016 16-8-2020
4-8-2016 16-8-2020

RO related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 8314287
Name: HELGA

Company

Charterer ,

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Tango Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2018-10-24

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1983

Gross tonnage
1130

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Muster list
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Ventilation

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

5 day(s) 28
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-12-2017 28-2-2022 Turkey 13-4-2018
12-12-2017 28-2-2022 Turkey 13-4-2018
3-7-2014 8-6-2019 Greece 12-7-2016

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8301852 Company
Name: WINNER S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Yel Mimarlik Turizm San ve Tic, , , Togo

Classification society Macosnar Corporation

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2018-10-15

Recognised Organisation

Macosnar Corporation
Macosnar Corporation

Macosnar Corporation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2453

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-8-2018 7-1-2019
8-8-2018 7-1-2019
8-8-2018 7-2-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Macosnar Corporation
no
no
no
yes Macosnar Corporation
yes Macosnar Corporation
no
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO : 8218380 Company Ades Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros

Name: AKASYA 1 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 1343 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-10-12 3 day(s) 38

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-9-2018 26-12-2018
27-9-2018 26-2-2019
27-9-2018 26-3-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Bridge operation
Abandon ship drills
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 19 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9656084 Company
Name: PUERTO ROSARIO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Uniteam Marine Shipping GmbH , , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

RWE Supply and Trading Gmbh , Altenessener Str 27 , Essen 45141, DE

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Bremen

Date of release
2018-10-18

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
36353

Keeldate
2013

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

31-3-2017
15-5-2014
31-3-2017

14-5-2019
14-5-2019
18-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Propulsion main engine
Other (machinery)
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

United States
United States

Date
20-5-2018
10-5-2018

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9649976 Company Iraq Govt Maritime Transport, , , Jordan
Name: AL MOTHANNA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer MLB SHIPPING DMCEST , Maritime Business Center , Dubai , AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Jordan 12262 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-10-9 4  day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2014 24-3-2019  United Arab 28-2-2018
Emirates
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-6-2014 24-3-2019  United Arab 28-2-2018
Emirates
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 13-9-2015  21-10-2019  United Arab 20-4-2017
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO :9643269
Name: C. SPIRIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2018

SK Shipping Co Ltd-KRS, , , Panama

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type
Oil tanker

reliance, , , IN

Flag
Panama

Fuel change-over procedure
ISM

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Date of release
2018-10-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
160705

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-5-2018 3-4-2023
1-5-2018 3-4-2023
2-8-2018 3-9-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9535618 Company HS Service GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: DS BRAZIL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8059 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2018-10-2 4 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2018 1-11-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-1-2018  14-4-2021  Germany 16-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 25-1-2018 17-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Page 23 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO : 9534274 Company Gerdes Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: WILSON VARNA Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4255

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Date of release
2018-10-25

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

23-10-2018 12-4-2021
9-10-2016 14-10-2020  Germany 20-10-2017
9-10-2016 14-10-2020 Germany 20-10-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Lifeboats

Distress flares
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 24 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9519236 Company KTZ Express Shipping TOO , Office 202-4th Floor-Dinmukhamed Qonaev kacesi 12/1, Astana,
Kazakhstan
Name: BEKET ATA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Kazakhstan 4182 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2018-10-20 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2017  1-11-2018  Kazakhstan 18-1-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-11-2017  19-10-2019  Kazakhstan 18-1-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2018  14-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO :9513361
Name: NEPHEL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2018

Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Lifeboats

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Panama 2512 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2018-10-2 4  day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

31-8-2018 30-10-2018
31-8-2018 30-1-2019
1-9-2018 28-2-2019

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Rectified no
Rectified no

IMO : 9505297 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH & Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Name: BONACIEUX Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 2415 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2018-10-12 4  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2015  15-11-2020

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2018 18-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9498626 Company
Name: NAVIOS LYRA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Maritime Enterprises Mgmt SA, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

CHINA NAVIGATION SWIRE BULK, , , AU

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 23448

Port of detention

Keeldate
2011

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Antwerpen 2018-10-5 3 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2017  27-11-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2018 14-6-2022  China 11-7-2018
Load Line 1-12-2017 14-6-2022  China 11-7-2018
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM

Wages

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9493494 Company
Name: MAPLE PIONEER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society China Classification Society

Lauritgen, , , DK

Maple Leaf Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Port of detention

Halmstad

Date of release
2018-10-25

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
20763

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Water, pipes, tanks

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
10-6-2018 9-6-2023
10-6-2018 9-6-2023

9-4-2018 19-6-2023

RO related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9492440
Name: ADIRONDACK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Company Guardian Ship Management Inc, , , Philippines

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer DAMPSKIBSSELSKABET NORDEN A/S, , , DK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Philippines 33044 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2018-10-11 7 day(s) 40
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2017 4-1-2020 Bangladesh 22-11-2017
Load Line 15-7-2017 4-1-2020 BangladESh 22-11-2017

6-7-2018 22-11-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Blue Wave Shipping Ltd-RUS , , , Comoros

IMO : 9481738 Company
Name: OMMAX

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2018-10-16

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3298

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Bulkheads - operational damage
Decks - corrosion

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
31-8-2018
31-8-2018

Issued Expiry
24-6-2016 23-6-2021
24-6-2016 23-6-2021
29-6-2016 23-6-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

yes

Shipping Register of Ukraine

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9464273
Name: DICLE DENIZ

Company Granmar Denizcilik, , , Turkey

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer NOLIS Spa, 153 lots Mohamed Saidoune , Kouba-Alger , DZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Turkey 2222 2007

Sete 2018-10-26 2 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-12-2017  9-9-2019

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-1-2017 9-9-2019 Portugal 25-11-2017
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2018 4-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9450868
Name: CAPTAIN VANGELIS L

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2018

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Kyla Shipping & Trading Corp, , , Liberia

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Operation of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Date of release
2018-10-26

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Charterer Cargill Ocean Transportation, , , SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Liberia 88420

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

13-4-2018
2-12-2017
14-9-2014

16-4-2020
4-11-2019
4-11-2019

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

China
China

Date

8-12-2017
2-12-2017

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO :9412309 Company Delta Tankers Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: DELTA MED Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ENI TRADING & SHIPPING SPA, , Rome, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 85522 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Milazzo 2018-10-25 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2018  21-9-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-7-2018 21-9-2020
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2018  19-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9335056 Company Mideast Ship Management Ltd , , , Saudi Arabia
Name: NCC DAMMAM Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Norstar chartering (USA) LLC, floor 10, One JLT, Sheikh Zayed Road , Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Saudi Arabia 29575 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2018-10-18 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-5-2018 15-1-2023
DNV GL AS Load Line 10-5-2018 15-1-2023
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-6-2018 4-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Lifeboat inventory Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9334351 Company Eurobulk Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: EM KEA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 35824 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2018-10-12 3 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2017  10-11-2022

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2017  9-12-2022

DNV GL AS Load Line 20-11-2017  9-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Decks - cracking Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9258997 Company
Name: CELEBRATION

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2018

Trim Denizcilik ve Gemi Is Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda

7

General cargo/multipurp

7’

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Bremen

Date of release
2018-10-25

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

7576

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Qil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

Garbage shipboard handling

Sulphur oxides

Fuel change-over procedure

Dangerous areas

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Machinery controls alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

6 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-11-2017 30-9-2022 Germany 18-10-2018
2-11-2017 30-9-2022 Germany 18-10-2018
6-2-2018 8-1-2023
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Bureau Veritas
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
no
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO :9191101 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: GULF EXPRESS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer OCMIS Maritime LTD, , Castellon, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3784 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2018-10-28 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-1-2017  16-10-2019  Turkey 15-10-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-8-2014  16-10-2019  Turkey 15-10-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2014 24-7-2019  Romania 27-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Food temperature Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
General alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9155896 Company Tango Shipping & Trading Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: TANGO MAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4368 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2018-10-27 8 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2016 28-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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10 - 2018

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9133771 Company
Name: VIKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Victoria Shipping Ltd, , , Belize

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Salinity Trading AG, , , CH

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Terneuzen

Date of release
2018-10-26

Gross tonnage
25206

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2016 18-5-2018  Ukraine 29-1-2018
Novel Classification Society S.A. Load Line 6-6-2016 18-2-2021  Ukraine 29-1-2018
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2017  16-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO :9121883 Company
Name: JAOHAR RIMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

OCMIS MARITIME S.L., , Castellén, ES

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Oristano

Date of release
2018-10-27

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3999

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signs, indications

Retention of oil on board
ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-4-2018 31-1-2023
16-4-2018 31-1-2023
21-6-2018 20-12-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9057305
Name: RHONE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

10

- 2018

Hicaz Deniz Tasimaciligi Tic, , , Vanuatu

LA

Flag
Vanuatu

Propulsion main engine

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Date of release
2018-10-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2938

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

2 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-4-2018 10-12-2022
2-4-2018 10-12-2022
10-6-2015 23-2-2020 Turkey 19-5-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9057226
Name: FEED HALTEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2018

Ulvan Personal AS, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

strand Shipping, , Mo i Rana, NO

Flag Gross tonnage

Antigua and Barbuda

ISM

Port of detention

1999

Keeldate
1992

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Karlshamn 2018-10-26 4  day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2017  25-11-2022
Load Line 18-12-2017  25-11-2022
Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2018 23-5-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 9054365
Name: SIMSON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company , , ,Georgia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Nautical publications
Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Georgia 314 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-10-13 2 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 11-10-2018  19-9-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 8869921 Company Moje Sepide Atlas Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: PARS KHAZAR 2 Classification society ASIA Classification Society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republic of 1839 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Astrakhan 2018-10-10 9 day(s) 156
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2018 14-3-2023
ASIA Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2018 1-6-2023
ASIA Classification Society Load Line 23-6-2018 1-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboat inventory Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Hull - corrosion Master instructed to ... yes ASIA Classification Society
Hull - corrosion Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
Decks - corrosion Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes ASIA Classification Society
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8848783 Company
Name: SLAVUTICH-16

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Delta Shipping Agency, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

LA

Flag
Ukraine

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2018-10-10

Gross tonnage
2193

Keeldate
1990

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2018  21-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 2-5-2018 21-10-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2015 27-8-2020  Ukraine 6-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Personal equipment Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

IMO : 8800133 Company Shipping.fo ApS, , , Faroe Islands
Name: EL NINO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Faroe Islands 2469 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2018-10-26 43  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-2-2018 31-5-2019
21-2-2018 31-5-2019
17-10-2017 23-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Speed and distance indicator
Rescue boats

UMS - Ship

ISM

Steering gear
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2018

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Ladi Maria Shipping Co.S.A., , , HN

IMO : 8500070 Company
Name: LADY MARIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Keeldate
1984

Gross tonnage
3113

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Varna 2018-10-31 3 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2014 25-4-2019  Lebanon 20-3-2018
Columbus American Register Load Line 13-3-2018 25-4-2019  Lebanon 20-3-2018
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2016 1-11-2020  Egypt 30-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes Columbus American Register
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cargo ports and other similar openings Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
Cargo operation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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10 - 2018

Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8307947 Company Delphina Shiptrade SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: TAHA-Y Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2018-10-13

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

18977

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Fire drills
MF/HF Radio installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
23-6-2018

7-3-2018
22-6-2016

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-6-2015 30-5-2020 Lebanon
5-6-2015 30-3-2020 Lebanon
24-3-2014 512019  Egypt

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8230481 Company
Name: VIRMA 2

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

0SS Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Date of release
2018-10-6

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Navigation bridge visibility

Bridge operation
ISM

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles

Cargo ports and other similar openings

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
1981

Gross tonnage
2516

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-2-2017  18-4-2022
17-1-2014  12-12-2018  Estonia 12-2-2018
17-1-2014  12-12-2018  Estonia 12-2-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8129254
Name: URANUS L

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Uranus Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Livestock carrier

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Setubal

Date of release
2018-10-20

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2108

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

SART/AIS-SART

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date
2-10-2018
2-10-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-3-2017 17-11-2021  Turkey
4-3-2017 17-11-2021  Turkey
30-6-2017 9-5-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
no
no
yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
no
yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8012231 Company
Name: HAMOUDI B

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2018

Bayazid Shipping Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
SALDEMAR LTD, , VARNA, BG

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date of release
2018-10-16

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

SOPEP
Oil record book

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Water level indicator
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
1981

Gross tonnage
7747

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 7

Expiry Last Survey
14-5-2021
31-12-2021

31-12-2021

Issued
12-8-2016
11-8-2017
11-8-2017

Date

20-6-2018
17-11-2017
17-11-2017

Romania
Romania

Romania

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 52 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 7818389 Company Efe Gemi Isletmeciligi Sanayi, , , Vanuatu
Name: NEVA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1545 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-10-12 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2018  3-11-2018
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 4-5-2018 3-11-2018
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2018 3-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018

IMO : 7311769 Company Zuzanna AS, , , Cook Islands
Name: GULLHA Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 853 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oslo 2018-10-11 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2018
IMO : 1005241 Company , , , Malta
Name: CALLISTA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 272

Port of detention

Imperia(p-m)

Date of release
2018-10-3

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
2000

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Oil record book

Qil filtering equipment

Sulphur content of fuel used

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

23  day(s)

16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

3-7-2018 28-6-2023

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 56
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